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August 222008

via Facsivirt G

Limted States Attomey’s Ollee
Southern District ol Jlorida

300 South Australian Avenue, Sule 400
West Palm each. Flovida 33401

Re:  Jeffrey bpsrein
Pear -:

I write this leter 1o correel certain misstatements made in vour letier dated August 21,
2008. and the accompanying drall notlication.

First, you state that “Mr. Josefsberg expended time. elfor and funds in preparing ro serve
as attorney representative in October of 20077 Neither L nor any other attorney on Mr,
Epsiein’s defenge weam. was notified of this work by Mr, Josetsberp.

Second. in the victim notification letter, no judge “has ordered that the United Suates”
make available a copy of the Non-Prosceution Agreement,  Scetion (d) of the Order to Compel
Production and Protective Order provides that il any of the alleged “victins™ andfor their
aftorneys “request the gpportunity 10 review the Agreement.” the USAO shall comply with the
reguest so long as those individuals agree not 1o disclose the Non-Prosecution Agreement, There
1% no court order requiring the government 10 provide the alleged “viclims™ with notice that the
Non-Prosecotion Agreement is available to them upon request and doing so is in condlict with
the conlidentiality provisions of the Agreement. Given that the individuals on the list will have
an attorney represemative wha is fully aware of the 1werms of the Non-Prosecution Agreement.
this conflicting paragraph of vour notice is unnceessary in any event and should be excised.

Third. misstatements in vour prior notification were not made “with the approval of
Mr. Epstein’s counsel,”

Fourth, we are concerned with your open-ended  deseription ol Mr. Epsicom’s
respongibilities regarding civil restiation.  The resolution ol fability pursuunt o 18 LLS.CL
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§ 2233 is as stated in paragraphs 7 and § ol the Apreement and the Addendum (o 1he Apreement.
no more. B less, '

Filth. while vou state, in your letter, that the USAQO does not intend 1o delete any of the
names on the list provided 1o Mr. Epstein’s counsel. you do not confirm that the prior list is {inal
and complete, There can be no expansion of the Jist of individuals that you informed us had
been memorialized us ol September 24, 2007 and disclosed w Mr, Lpstein on June 30, 2008 (the
date ol sentence pursuant o the Agreement’s disclosure requirements). Please confirm the exact
moune and number of individoals the government plans on notifving as provided [or under the
Agreement.

Sixth. based on express language in prior communications from vour Office. we are in
agreement that paragraphs 7 and & of the Agreement are in need ol clarilication and
implementation,  We will work with the attorey representmive in atlempling o reach a [air
resolution of the outstanding civil matters in a manner that is in accordance with the Agreement,

Seventh, we have previously communicated our ohjections 1o the propricty of the
allorney representative engaging in contested litigation.  We again dispute the asscrtion that
Mr. Joselsberge's dutics include [iling contested litigation. In any case, that issue is nol ripe [or
resolution at this paint. but again, given his agreement o be the attormey representative. we will
address these malters dircetly with Mr, Josefsherg.

h1{}tﬁmty.
/il
3 :|'.

(AL
4
bﬂr P. Lelkowils

(S _ Chiell Northern Division
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Fax Transmittal
Citigroup Center
153 East 53rd Street
New York, N rk 1 -4G11
Phone;
Fax:
Please nolify us immediately if any pages are not recelved.
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION IS CONFIDENTIAL, MAY
BE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, MAY CONSTITUTE INSIDE INFORMATION, AMD
IS INTENDEDR ONLY FOR THE USE QF THE ACDDRESSEE, UNAUTHORIZED USE,
DISCLOSURE OR COPYING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL
IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUMICATION IN ERROR,
PLEASE ND“Fi ii [MMiDIATELY AT:

Tor Company: Fax #: Direct #:
B United States Atlorney's Office o T
cc: Company: Fax #: Dirocr #:
I United States Attorney’s Office o ]
From: Date: ) Poges wicovor: Fax #. Direct #:
Jay P, Lelkowitz, August 22, 2008 3 ] ]
Message: o
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KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

AND ATTILMATED PARTMERSIIfS

Cligroup Conter
153 East 53ry Stool -
Mo Yark, Mow Yok 10022-a611

Jay P I atkowits, P G .; A4G-4800
To Call Writir Cpaetly T——
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pleslkowalcfitkirkland Corm

August 22, 2008

via kacsiviLs [T

Linited States Attorney s Ollice
Southern District ol Florida

300 South Australian Avenue., Suite 400
West Palm Beach. Flarida 33401

Re: Jeffrey Lpsiein

Peur -:

I write this letter (o correct certain misstalements made in vour letter dated Aueust 21,
2008, and the uccompunying dralt notification,

First, you state that “Mr. Josefsherp expended time. effon and funds in preparing to serve
as atlorney representalive in October of 2007 Neither L nor any other atlorney on Mr.
Epstein’s defense ieam. was notified of this work by Mr. Josctsberp.

Sccond. in the viclim notification [etter, no judge “has ordered that the Unitéed States™
make available a copy of the Non-Proseeution Agrecment. Seetion (d) of the Order 10 Compel
Production and Protective Order provides that i any of the alleged “victuns™ andfor their
atorneys “request the oppartunity 1o review the Agreement.” the USAQ shall comply with the
request so long as those individuals agree not 1o disclose the Non-Prosceeution Agreement, There
is no court order requiring the government 0 provide the alleged “vietims™ with notice that the
Non-Prosecution Agreement is available to them upon reguest and doing so is in conllict with
the conlidentiality provisions of the Agreement. Given that the individuals on the list will have
an attorney representative who is fully aware of the 1werms of the Non-Prosecution Agreement.
this conllicting paragraph of your notice is unneeessary in any event and should be excised.

Third. misstatements in your prior notification were not made “with the approval of
Mr. Epstein’s counsel,”

Fourth, we are concerned  with your open-ended  deseription of Mr. Epswein's
responsibilitivs regarding civil resttution.  The resolution ol liability pursuant o 18 1LS.C.
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§ 2235 is as stated in parngraphs 7 and § of the Apreement and the Addendum o the Apreement.
no more, uo less,

Filth. while vou state, in your letier, that the USAQ does not intend 1o delete any of the
names on the list provided 10 Mr. Epstein’s counsel, you do not confirm that the prior list is linal
and complete. There can be no expansion of (he list of individuals that you informed us had
been memonialized ws o) September 24, 2007 and disclosed o Mr, Lpstein on June 30, 2008 (the
date ol sentence pursuant Lo the Apreement’s disclosure requirements). Please conlirm the exael
name and number of individuals the government plans on notlving as provided [or vmder the
Agreement. :

Sixth: hased on express lunguage in prior communications from your Ofice, we are in
agreement that puragraphs 7 and 8 of the Agreement are in peed of clarilication and
implementation,  We will work wilh the attorney representative in atlempting to reach a fair
resoluion of the outstanding civil matters in a manner that is in accordance with the Agreement.

-‘-lm'l.‘:nl.]*l, we have previously communicated our ahjections 1o the propricty of the
allosney representalive engaging in contested lidgation.  We again dispute the assertion thal
Mr. Joselsberg’s dutics include [iling contested fitigation.  In any case, thar issue is nol ripe lor
resolution at this point, but again, given his agreement o be the altormey 1'¢|1|L~.Lnlull1v'u W m[l
address these matlers dircetly with Mr, Josefsberg.

"nm.f,ghh’
K .r I

b&’\r'rp Lelkowils

e _ Chicl. Northern Division
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KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Fax Transmittal

Citigroup Center
153 East 53rd Street

New York, N ik 1 -46G11
Phone:
Fax:

Please nolify us immaediately if any pages are not recelved.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION |S CONFIDENTIAL, MAY
BE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, MAY CONSTITUTE INSIDE INFORMATION, AND
IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE. UNAUTHORIZED USE.
DISCLOSURE OR COPYING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND MAY BE UNLAWEUL.

IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR,

PLEASE NOTIEY HS IMMEDIATELY AT:

" To: Company:

ccC: Company:

Linited Stales mmrhey's Office

Fax #:

Fax #:

Direct #:

Direct it

Karen Atkinson United States Atlorney’s Ollice

From: - Date: Pagos witover Fax #: Direct #:
Jay I, Lelkowitz, Auguost 22, 2008 3 _} _
Message:
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KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

AND ATTILIATED PARTHNOESIINS

Crtigeoup Cenlar
153 Eas1 5359 Stroeol .
Mow York, Mow Yiork 10022-4011

1ay P L otowiz, P G —
To Call Writer Directly [l AT

wwn karklang com .-_.1 4464500

JetkowalzERknhiaeg com

August 22, 2008

VIA FACSIMILE (561) 820-8777

A - Villalana

Limted States Atlomey’'s Olliee
Southern District ol Florida

300 South Australian Avenue, Suite 400
West Palm Beach. Florida 33401

Re:  Jeffrey Epstein .

[dear -

I write this leter to correct certain misstatements made in vour leter dated Augost 21,
2008, and the secompanying draft notilealion.

First, you state that “Mr. Josefsbherg expended time, effor and funds in preparing to serve
as- atlorney representative in Qetobér of 20077 Neither 1. nor any other attorney on Mr.
Epstem’s defense ieam. was notified of this work by Mr. Josefzberp. '

Sceond. in-the victim netification leter, no judee “has ordered that the United States™
make available a copy of the Non-Prosccution. Agreement.  Section (d) of the Order 1o Compel
Production and Protective Order provides that i any of the alleged “victims™ . andfor thiir
altpraeys “request the apportumity 10 review the Agreement,” the USAQ shall comply with the
réquest so lompay those drdividuals agree nit 1o disclose the Non-Proseeution Agreement. There

s no court order requiring the government 10 provide the alleged “victims™ with notice that the
Non-Prosceution Agreement is available 1o them upon request and doing 5o s in conllict with
the conlidentiality provisions of the Agreement. Given that the individuals on the list will have
an aftorney representative wha is fully aware of the terms of the Non-Prosecution Agrecment.

- thig conllicting paragraph ol your notice is unnceessary in any eveni and should be excised.

_ Third. misstatements in your prior notification were not made “with the approval of -
Mr. Epsiein’s counsel,” :

Fourth, we arfe concerned  with your open-ended  deseripiion of  Mr. Fpsicin’s

respunsibilities regarding civil restitution, The resolution ol liabiliy pursuant 10 18 1LS.C.
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§ 2255 is as stated in paragraphs 7 and 8 ol the Agreement and the Addendum o the Agreement,
no more, no less, '

_ Filth. while vou state, in your letter, that the USAO does not intend 10 delete any of the

names on the 1ist provided 1o Mr. Epsicin®s counscl. you do not confirm that the prior list is [inal
and complete. There can be no expansion ol the list of individuals that vou informed us had
been memonialized as o) Seprember 24, 2007 and disclosed w Mr, Lpstein on June 30, 2008 (the
date ol sentence pursuant w the Apreenien(’s disclosore requirements). Please conlirm the exact
name and number of individuals the government plans on notifving as provided Tor ander the
Agreement.

Sixth: based on express languape in prior communications from vour Office, we are in
agreement that paragraphs 7 and 8 of the Agreement are in newd of clarilication and
miplementation.  We will work with the attorney representative in atempting Lo reach a fair
resolution of the outstanding civil matters in a manner that is in accordance with the Agreemen.

Seventh, we have previously communieated owr ohjections to the propricty of the
allosney represenfative engaging in contested lidgation.  We again dispute the assertion that
Mr. Joselsberg’s dutics include [iling contested livigation. In any case, thar issue is not ripe for
resolution at this point. b again, given his agreement w be the attorney representative. we will

address these matters direetly with Mr, Joscefsberg. _ b
' Sin_:."‘ﬁrul:r'.
N R rII _]{ Il.l'-? \'-.._,..,-" ==
o o

{,r} P. Lelkowits

ce Katen Atkinson. Chiel. Northern Division
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KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Fax Transmittal

Citigroup Center
153 East 530 Street

Mew York, Mew York 1 -4611
Phome;
Fax:
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Please nolify us immediately if any pages are not recelved.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION |S CONFIDENTIAL, MAY
BE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, MAY CONSTITUTE INSIDE INFORMATION, ANMD
15 INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE. UNAUTHORIZED USE,
DISCLOSURE OR COPYING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL

IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR,
PLEASE NOTIEY US IMMEDIATELY AT:

S

To: Company: Fax # i Direct #:

A - Villalana Linited Hl:,'l.ll:s. Atlorney’s Office _ 561-209-1047
cC: Company: Fax #: Dircer #:
I United States Attorney™s Office 561-820-8777 561-820-8711
From: - " Date: Pages wicover: Fax #: Direct #:
Jay P Lefkowitz ~ August 22, 2008 3 I I
Message: - o
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